The MXD202 is a very low cost dual-axis acceleration sensor on a monolithic IC. With no moving parts,
the device is extremely reliable and is manufactured on a submicron CMOS process enabling small
geometries and small die size, resulting in low overall cost and high functionality. The MXD202 is pri-
marily designed for applications requiring  high performance and where overall system cost is a driving
factor in component selection. The MXD202 measures acceleration with a full-scale range of up to ±
2.0g and produces a PWM digital signal output. Sensor is shipped with a duty cycle period of 10 milli-
Seconds (100 Hz). Special order sensors are available with a duty cycle period of 2.5 milli-Seconds
(400 Hz). Typical noise floor is .01% Duty Cycle√Hz, allowing signals below 1.0 milli-g to be resolved.

LCC-8
Axes of Sensitivity
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Package Style
MXD202AC TO-100 Metal Can
MXD202AL LCC-8 SMD  *
NOTE
Drops onto hard surfaces can cause shocks of greater than 50,000g
and exceed the absolute maximum rating of the device.
Care should be exercised in handling to avoid damage.
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device.
*Stresses above those listed under "Absolute Maximum Ratings" may cause permanent damage
to the device. These are stress ratings only; the functional operation of this device at these or any
other conditions above those indicated in the operational sections of this specification is not implied.
Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS*
Symbol     Parameter Rating Units
VDD Supply Voltage to Ground Potential -0.5 to 7.0 Volts
TSTG              Storage Temperature -65 to +150        Deg C
Acceleration                          50,000               g
* LCC parts are shipped in tape and reel packaging.
PIN DESCRIPTION: TO-100 Package
Pin Name Description
1 VDD Digital Supply Voltage
2 TOUT Temperature
3 AOUTY        Acceleration Signal
4 GND Ground
5 n/c no connection
6 VDA         Analog Supply Voltage
7      AOUTX Acceleration Signal
8 VREF       2.50V Reference Voltage
9   SCK                 Serial Clock
10        n/c               no connection
1
2
3
6
7
8
9
10
54
Page 4 of 8
Data Sheet
Pin Function Descriptions
TOP-100 and LCC-8
PIN DESCRIPTION: LCC-8 Package
Pin Name Description
1 TOUT Temperature
2 AOUTY        Acceleration Signal
3 GND                    Ground
4 VDA Analog Supply Voltage
5 AOUTX Acceleration Signal
6 VREF       2.50V Reference Voltage
7 SCK Serial Clock
8 VDD           Digital Supply Voltage
Top View
Top View
®MEMSIC, Inc. 2000.
100 Burtt Road, Andover, MA 01810
Tel: 978.623.8188    •    Fax: 978.623.9945
MXD202 DIGITAL Data Sheet K 8/1/01
MXD202
Optional external clock factory programmed